Joseph Dorsett, Jr. 

BOARD APPROVED 18 

DESCRIPTION AND PROGRAM 

The Proposed Project consists of the construction of a new residential rental 
building totaling approximately 99,000 gross square feet. The new building will 
contain approximately one hundred and fifteen (115) multi-family rental units, 
including thirty-seven (37) studios, forty-four (44) one-bedroom, nineteen (19) two-
bedroom, and fifteen (15) three-bedroom units. The Proposed Project will also 
contain up to sixty-nine (69) garage parking spaces and 1,500 gross square feet of

[...]

● Inclusion of a dog pet relief area and dog zone on Site for residents to reduce 
potential burden on neighborhood infrastructure and open space, along with 
outdoor courtyards to provide open space for residents.  

● The Proponent is contributing One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000.00) to the Brookline Green Space Alliance for the purpose of 
enhancing and maintaining Monmouth Park, which serves as the main 
recreational parkland open space for this section of the Audubon Circle 
Neighborhood in the City of Boston, as immediately adjacent to its border

[...]

facade in that direction, and the Proposed MBTA Pathway Connection will 
serve as an additional benefit of improved access and connectivity to and for 
the public use and stewardship of the Emerald Necklace and Muddy River. 

● The Proponent is contributing Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 
over five years, in Five Thousand ($5,000.00) increments, beginning with the 
first year after issuance of Certificate of Occupancy, to the non-profit 
Audubon Circle Neighborhood Association for the purpose of funding its 
annual beautification improvements at and around the public realm in